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Country Leader of Dissemination group Contact person 
Australia Commonwealth Scientific and 

Industrial Research Organisation  
Christopher Brookes 
chris.brookes@csiro.au 

Austria TU Vienna, Department of Civil 
Engineering 

Johann Litzka 
jlitzka@istu.tuwien.ac.at 

Belgium Belgian Road Research Centre Yves Hanoteau 
y.hanoteau@brrc.be 

Bulgaria Bulgarian Building and 
Construction Chamber 

Krasimir Petrounov 
bbcc@netbg.com 

Czech 
Republic 

Centrum dopravniho vyzkumu 
Transport Research Centre 

Vaclav Fencl 
fenclv@cdv.cz 

Denmark Danish Technological Institute, 
Concrete Centre 

Bjørn Lykke 
Jensenbjorn.lykke.jensen@teknologisk.dk 

Estonia Estonian Agricultural University Tonu Keskkylasirje.keskkyla@mail.ee 
Finland Finnish Association of Civil 

engineers 
Gunnar Åström 
gunnar.astrom@ril.fi 

France Centre Scientifique Technique 
Batiment 

Jean-Luc Chevalier 
jl.chevalier@cstb.fr 

Germany University of Karlsruhe, Facility 
Management 

Kunibert Lennerts 
kunibert.lennerts@uni-karlsruhe.de 

Greece National Technical University of 
Athens 

Antonia Moropoulou 
amoropul@central.ntua.gr 

Hungary KTI Rt (Institute for Transport 
Sciences Ltd)  

László Gáspár 
kttuh@mail.matav.hu 

Iceland The Icelandic Building research 
Institute 

Björn Marteinsson 
marteinsson.b@rabygg.is 

Ireland University College Dublin J Owen Lewis 
lewis@erg.ucd.ie 

Italy Instituto Giordano S. p. A. Giuseppe Persano-Adorno 
gpersano@giordano.it 

Japan Yamaguchi University, Department 
of Computer Science & Systems 

Ayaho Miyamoto 
miyamoto@design.csse.yamaguchi-u.ac.jp 

Lithuenia Vilnius Gediminas Technicla 
University 

Arturas Kaklauskas 
arturas.kaklauskas@st.vtu.lt 

Netherlands Ministry of Transport, Public works 
and Water Management 

Arie 
Kortewega.l.korteweg@dww.rws.minvenw.nl 

Norway Norwegian Institute for Building 
Research 

Svein E. Haagenrud 
svein.haagenrud@byggforsk.no 

Poland Building Research Institute, 
Warsaw 

Maria Suchan 
msuchan@wa.onet.pl 

Portugal Laboratorio National de 
Engenharia Civil 

António Ribeiro 
bribeiro@lnec.pt 

Romania National Building Research 
Institute 

Dan-Paul Georgescu 
dgreg@cons.incerc.ro 

Slovenia University of Ljubnaja Roko Žarnićr 
zarnic@fgg.uni-lj.si 

Spain CARSA Miguel Angel García 
magarcia@carsa.es 

Sweden Centre for Built Environment, 
University of Gavle 

Christer Sjöström 
christer.sjostrom@hig.se 

Switzerland Laboratory of Traffic Facilities, 
Federal Institute of Technology 

Andre-Gilles Dumont 
andre-gilles.dumont@epfl.ch 

United 
Kingdom 

Building Research Establishment Keith Quillin 
quillink@bre.co.uk 

USA Paul D. Thompson Consultant Paul D. Thompson 
pdt@pdth.com 

 


